
Updated 6/19/24 
 

Fall 2024 Tennis Schedule 
 

Thursday Aug. 1  1st Day of Practice  3:00 – 4:30 pm 
 
Thursday Aug. 8  Varsity vs. Fossil Ridge  Mineral Wells HS 9:00 am 
    Varsity vs. Mineral Wells  Mineral Wells HS 1:30 pm 
 
Saturday Aug. 17  Varsity vs. Snyder   Snyder HS 9:00 am 
    Varsity vs. Sweetwater  Sweetwater HS 2:00 pm 
     
Saturday Aug. 24  Varsity vs. Graham  Graham HS 9:00 am 
 
Thursday Aug. 29  Intrasquad   BHS  4:00 pm 
 
Tuesday  Sept. 3  *Varsity vs. Glen Rose  BHS  4:30 pm 
 
Thursday Sept. 12  Varsity vs. Abilene Cooper  Abilene Cooper 4:00 pm 
 
Saturday Sept. 14  Varsity vs. All Saints  BHS  9:00 am 
    Varsity vs. Big Spring  BHS  1:30 pm 
 
Thursday Sept. 19  *Varsity vs. Lampasas  BHS  4:00 pm 
 
Tuesday  Sept. 24  *Varsity vs. Gatesville  Gatesville HS 4:00 pm 
 
Thursday Sept. 26  JV vs. Gatesville   BHS  4:00 pm 
 
Thursday Oct. 3     *Varsity vs. Stephenville  TBA  4:00 pm 
 
Mon or Tue.  Oct. 7 or 8 Bi-District Playoff   TBA  TBA 
 
Thur./Wed./Thu. Oct. 10/11/12 Area    TBA  TBA 
 
Mon or Tue. Oct. 14 or 15 Regional Quarterfinal  TBA  TBA  
 
Thur.  Oct. 17  JV vs. Lampasas   Lampasas HS 4:00 pm 
 
Th-Fri  Oct. 17-18  Regional Tournament   TBA  TBA 
 
Wed./Thur. Oct. 23-24 State Tournament  TBA  TBA 
 
*Denotes District Matches  
 
Principal: Lindsay Smith   Athletic Director: Sammy Burnett 
Head Coach: Dalton Hutchins   
 
 
 


